Website Policy (Doigcorp.com)

The Doigcorp.com Web Site is owned and operated by DOIG Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation.



Terms of Use

Your use of this web site, doigcorp.com ("DOIG Corporation Web Site"), is subject to, and contingent upon, your acceptance of all of the terms, conditions and legal notices published anywhere on the DOIG Corporation Web Site ("Terms").

If, for any reason, you do not agree to be bound by all Terms, your sole remedy is to stop using the DOIG Corporation Web Site. Your use of the DOIG Corporation Web Site at any time constitutes a legally binding Terms of Use Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the Agreement) that obligates you to abide by these Terms. Any failure on your part to abide by these Terms constitutes a breach of the Agreement.

Copyright Notice and Notice of Proprietary Rights

All content included on or comprising the DOIG Corporation Web Site including information, data, software, photographs, graphs, videos, typefaces, graphics, and other material are protected by copyright, trademark, patent or other proprietary rights, and these rights are valid and protected in all forms, media and technologies existing now or developed in the future.

The DOIG Corporation logos and other trademarks on the site are the property of their respective owners and are owned by, licensed to, or, where required, used with permission by DOIG Corporation and may not be reproduced, copied, or manipulated in any manner without the expressed, written approval of the trademark owner.

All Content is copyrighted as a collective work under the U.S. and international copyright laws, and DOIG Corporation owns, to the fullest extent allowed by such laws, the copyright in the selection, coordination, arrangement, and enhancement of all Content.

Except as authorized or licensed, you may not copy, modify, remove, delete, augment, add to, publish, transmit, participate in the transfer or sale, lease or rental of, create derivative works from or in any way exploit any of the Content, in whole or in part.

Content

As a condition of the use of the DOIG Corporation Web Site, you are prohibited from modifying, transmitting, distributing, reusing, reposting, "framing" or using any content published on the DOIG Corporation Web Site including the text, images, html code, audio and/or video for public or commercial purposes without the expressed written consent of an authorized representative of DOIG Corporation. You are prohibited from downloading any image of any of the products for sale on this site.

You may only download Content displayed on the DOIG Corporation Web Site on the strict condition that you will use it exclusively for PERSONAL, NON-COMMERCIAL purposes, as long as you also ensure that you 1) preserve all copyright, trademark and other proprietary notices contained in the material, 2) do not modify or alter the material and 3) do not copy or post the material on any network computer or broadcast the material in any media. Any such downloaded content must be immediately destroyed if you have either breached or chosen to terminate the Agreement.

Confidentiality

By using the DOIG Corporation Web Site, you agree that any information (except for purchase information), materials, suggestions, ideas or comments you send via the DOIG Corporation Web Site or any other third party using the DOIG Corporation Web Site is non-confidential. By submitting any solicited or unsolicited information using the DOIG Corporation Web Site, you grant DOIG Corporation an irrevocable and unrestricted license to use, modify, reproduce, transmit, display and distribute such materials, information, suggestions, ideas or comments for any purpose whatsoever to the extent permitted by law.

Indemnification

You agree to defend, indemnify, save and hold harmless DOIG Corporation and DOIG Corporation's respective employees and agents from and against all liabilities, claims, damages and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising out of your use of the site, or your violation or alleged violation of the terms of the Agreement.

Choice of Law

The Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin without giving effect to any principles or conflicts of law. If any provision of this Agreement shall be unlawful, void or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from the Agreement and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions.

Disclaimer

The data and information contained in this web site are believed to be accurate, but may contain inaccuracies and typographical errors. DOIG Corporation's Web Site is provided "as is" without any representations or warranties of any kind or condition, either

express or implied, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, title, and non-infringement.

DOIG Corporation does not warrant that the functions contained in this site will be uninterrupted or error-free, that defects will be corrected or that this site, including the server that makes it available, are free of viruses or other harmful components. This disclaimer of liability applies to any damages or injury caused by any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission. Computer virus, communication line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to, alteration of or use of record, whether for breach of contract, tortious behavior, negligence or under any other cause of action. You specifically acknowledge that DOIG Corporation is not liable for the defamatory, offensive or illegal conduct of other subscribers or third parties and that the risk of injury from the foregoing rests entirely with you.

Except as otherwise limited by applicable law, in no event will DOIG Corporation, or any person or entity involved in creating, producing or distributing DOIG Corporation software, be liable for any damages, including, without limitation, direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages arising from the use of or inability to use the DOIG Corporation software or site. You hereby acknowledge that the provisions of this section shall apply to all content on the site.

Limitation of Damages

In no event shall DOIG Corporation be liable for any damages of any kind whatsoever, including any special, indirect or consequential damages, relating to the use of this site except as otherwise limited by applicable law.

Terms of Sale

All purchases made through the DOIG Corporation Web Site are subject to DOIG Corporation's standard Terms and Conditions of Sale as specified on our website, quotations and order acknowledgements.

DOIG Corporation

10/1/2017